

SB23B-001

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

1 Amend engrossed bill, page 4, line 6, strike "(2)(b)(I)(A)" and substitute
2 "(2)(b)(I)."

3 Page 4, line 20 strike "INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO," and substitute
4 "INCLUDING".

5 Page 6 of the engrossed bill, after line 2 insert:

6 "(B) Each assessor shall calculate, for each ~~municipality, fire~~
7 ~~district, health service district, water district, sanitation district, and~~
8 ~~library district,~~ LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY IN THE ASSESSOR'S
9 COUNTY BESIDES AMBULANCE DISTRICTS, FIRE DISTRICTS, AND HEALTH
10 DISTRICTS, the difference in assessed value of real property for the
11 property tax year commencing on January 1, 2022, and the property tax
12 year commencing on January 1, 2023, within the assessor's county; and"

13 Page 9, line 4, strike "THAT REDUCED VALUATIONS".

14 Page 12, line 3, strike "and" and substitute "AND".

15 Page 12, line 4, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION AND DOES NOT
16 RESULT IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY BEING REIMBURSED FOR
17 MORE THAN THE ENTIRE AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY TAX REVENUE
18 REDUCTION, AS A RESULT OF THE CHANGES MADE IN SENATE BILL
19 23B-001, ENACTED IN 2023, EXCLUSIVE OF ANY CHANGES MADE IN
20 SENATE BILL 22-238, ENACTED IN 2022.".

21 Page 12, line 21, strike "LOCAL GOVERNMENTS" substitute "LOCAL
22 GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES".

23 Page 12, line 27, strike "EACH" and substitute "ALL".

24 Page 14, line 6, after "2022," insert "ON".

25 Page 15, line 17, after "2023," insert "AND SENATE BILL 22-238, ENACTED
26 IN 2022,"

27 Page 16, line 8, after "2023," insert "AND SENATE BILL 22-238, ENACTED
28 IN 2022,"

29 Page 16, line 22, after "2023," insert "AND SENATE BILL 22-238, ENACTED

1 IN 2022,"

2 Amend engrossed bill, strike "THIS SENATE BILL" and substitute "SENATE
3 BILL" on: **Page 5**, lines 12 and 26; **Page 6**, lines 9 and 17; **Page 9**, lines
4 2, 11, and 21; **Page 10**, lines 8, 16, and 25; **Page 11**, line 8; **Page 13**, line
5 19; **Page 15**, line 17; **Page 16**, lines 8 and 22; and **Page 18**, line 6.

** *** ** *** **